
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1193
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2012
TRANSIT POINT FOR GAS TRANSPORT
Adhi Sankar Shri

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and Pakistan have discussed a proposal to use India as a transit point to transport imported gas from Bombay High to Bhatinda; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the response of Pakistan to the proposal?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b): No Madam. There is no proposal to use India as a transit point to transport imported gas from Bombay High to Bhatinda.
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